DocuSign Envelope ID: BAED5FA9-F74F-4DF2-8E11-9AA33037E121

#AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)

Central Islip Union Free School District
District-wide Implementation of Energy
Conservation Measures

Multiple Buildings & Sites

Central Islip, New York 11722

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: Energy Performance
Contract

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 01

Date: 09/23/2020 Date: 07/15/2021
OWNER: (Name and address)

Central Islip Union Free School District
50 Wheeler Road

Central Islip, New York 11722

Tele: (631) 348-5000

e-mails:
mprovidente(@centralislip.k12.ny.us

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)

ECG Engineering P.C. ("ECG
Engineering” or “ECG™)

811 West Jericho Turnpike, Suite 202W
Smithtown, New York 11787

Attn: Kendra McQuilton

Tele: (631) 360-0006

e-mail: _ kendra(@ecgengineers.com

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Energy Systems Group, LLC

9877 Eastgate Court

Newburgh, Indiana 47630

Tele: (812)492-3722

e-mail: dshell@energysystemsgroup.com

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Remove ECM 10.0 Installation of Solar PV Ralph Reed Middle School in its entirety from the scope of work and energy savings guarantee.
The Comprehensive Energy Audit Sections 3 through 6 and Appendices 1 through 5 dated March 1, 2020 shall be deleted and replaced with
Sections 3 through 6 and Appendicesl through 5 of the Revised Comprehensive Energy Audit attached as Exhibit 1 to this Change Order.
References to the CEA or Comprehensive Energy Audit throughout the Contract Documents shall be read as referring to the Revised
Comprehensive Energy Audit.

The original Contract Sum was $ $8.655,952.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was’ $ 8,655,952.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,232.617.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 7,423,335.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECI, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
ECG Engineering P.C. Ener -

Systems Group, LLC Central Islip Union Free School District

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

Cﬁw@%m,y\f

SIGNATURE

(F irm name)

jaJ/Yd‘lL €. Simon

(-OWNER (Firm name)

S ) A 2

David M. Newman, P.E., VP, Engineering  Jarrett E. Simon, Vice President

SIGNATURE~ -~
Wotmab A WALEL.

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
8/9/2021 7/27/2021 | 9:46 AM CDT 3/.‘ 202
DATE DATE AL

AlA Document G701" - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 11:41:08 CT on 07/15/2021 under Order No.7653987063 which expires on 11/11/2021, is not for resale, is licensed for one-
time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3BYADASS)



